506367610 11/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6414366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JÓZSEF DUDÁS	11/16/2020
SÁNDOR PUSKÁS	11/16/2020
ÁRPÁD VÁGÓ	11/16/2020
LÁSZLÓ BARTHA	11/16/2020
ROLAND NAGY	11/16/2020
MÁRIA TÖRÖ	11/16/2020
ISTVÁN LAKATOS	11/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOL MAGYAR OLAJ- ÉS GÁZIPARI NYILVÁNOSAN MÜKÖDÖ RÉSZVÉNYTÁRSASÁG	
Street Address:	OKTÓBER HUSZONHARMADIKA U. 18.	
City:	BUDAPEST	
State/Country:	HUNGARY	
Postal Code:	1117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17042427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026370022

Email: jason.voight@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** JASON D. VOIGHT

Address Line 1: 3312 N. KENSINGTON ST.
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAN-220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON D. VOIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Jason D. Voight/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2020

PATENT 506367610 REEL: 054441 FRAME: 0899

Total Attachments: 2

source=DAN-220-201123-Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=DAN-220-201123-Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054441 FRAME: 0900

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE the undersigned inventor(s) respectively has/have invented

SURFACTANTS FOR ENHANCED OIL RECOVERY

as set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17042427 , and

WHEREAS, MOL MAGYAR OLAJ- ÉS GÁZIPARI NYILVÁNOSAN MŰKÖDŐ RÉSZVÉNYTÁRSASÁG, having a place of business at Október huszonharmadika u. 18., 1117 Budapest, Hungary, ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the patent granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said undersigned inventor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said invention and application, including the right to claim priority, and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

I/We hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful declarations, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Patent Attorney Jason Voight, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number, which may be necessary and desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Full name of sole or first inventor DUDÁS, József	
Sole or first inventor's signature	November 16 2020
Full name of second inventor, if any PUSKÁS, Sándor	2
Second inventor's signature	Novembern 16. 2020
Full name of third inventor, if any VÁGÓ, Árpád	
Third to enignature	Date 100034388 \$ 2020

1 of 2

PCT/HU2019/050014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Full name of fourth inventor, if any	<u> </u>
BARTHA, László	
Fourth inventor's signature	Date
Bahali'	November 16 2020
Full name of fifth inventor, if any	
NAGY, Roland	
Fifth inventor's signature Nazy Lolouk	Date November 16 2020
T. H	
Full name of sixth inventor, if any TÖRŐ, Mária	
Sixth inventor's signature	Date
Torre	Nexerole, 16 2020
Full name of seventh inventor, if any	
LAKATOS, István	
Seventh inventor's signature	Date
(al and taken	

2 of 2

PCT/HU2019/050014

PATENT REEL: 054441 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 11/23/2020